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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 

SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via Zoom 
163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 

November 21, 2023, 1730 hours 
 

 
CALL TO ORDER  
  
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
UNION COMMENT  
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS:  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 23-02814 to 23-002825; ($713,859.82)  
AP Vouchers: 23-02826 to 23-02932; ($472,804.10)  
 
Approval of Payroll 
November 15, 2023 ($1,252,512.18) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes November 9, 2023 
 
OLD BUSINESS 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 9/26/23 9/26/23 No 
Finance Elmore 11/21/23 10/28/23 No 
Post-Employment Medical Elmore 9/8/22   
Citizen’s Advisory TBD    
Sno911 Waugh 11/15/23 12/20/23 Yes 
Sno Isle Commissioners Fay 11/2/23 12/7/23 No 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 10/25/23 TBD No 
Policy Committee Schaub 10/18/23   Yes 
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Discussion 
 
Action 
2024 District Budget Presentation 

• Resolution 2023-11 Regular Levy Ordinance 
• Resolution 2023-12 EMS Levy Ordinance 
• Resolution 2023-13 Budget 2024 

 
Ladder Truck Change Order 
 
Policy Review 

• Policy 334 Decontamination 
• Policy 704 Information Technology 
• Policy 709 Photograph & Electronic Imaging 
• Policy 1040 Driving History Review 
• Policy 1045 Automobile Usage 
• Policy 1046 Entrance Requirements for all Personnel 

 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 

• Policy 300 Incident Management  
• Policy 301 Emergency Response 
• Policy 302 Fire Ground Accountability 
• Policy 303 Rapid Intervention Two-in Two-Out 
• Policy 305 Tactical Withdrawal 
• Policy 500 Patient care Reports (PCR) 
• Policy 501 Medical Supplies 
• Policy 503 Advance Health Care Directives 
• Policy 504 Latex Sensitivity 
• Policy 613 Training Records 
• Policy 616 Live-fire Training 
• Policy 901 Division of Occupational Safety and Health (DOSH) 
• Policy 915 Personal Protective Equipment 

 
Benefits Resolutions 2021-14 and 2022-04: Juneteenth 
Executive and Exempt contracts 
Fire Chief Performance Review 
Collaboration Discussion 
Post-Retirement Medical Contract 
 Rob Fisher 
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 Ray Kosiba 
 Joel Lengkeek 
 Erik Liddiatt 
 Jeff Thompson 

 
Action 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting December 14, 2023, at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/Zoom 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION: RCW 42.30.110(1)(g) To review the performance of a public employee. 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
 
 





 

 

 

Commissioner 
reports 



committee 
meeting minutes



 

 

 

Consent Agenda 



11/15/2023

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise  
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-02814 27,771.03DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
23-02815 23,292.52DIMARTINO & ASSOCIATES
23-02816 610.00FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
23-02817 57,582.50HRA VEBA TRUST
23-02818 442,183.74LEOFF TRUST
23-02819 19,102.81MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
23-02820 573.92SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
23-02821 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
23-02822 33,664.44TRUSTEED PLANS SERVICE CORP
23-02823 108,061.11VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO
23-02824 279.25WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY
23-02825 350.00WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY

713,859.82
713,859.82

Page Total
Cumulative Total



11/20/2023 4:13:41 PM Page 1 of 15

Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01444 - 11.21.2023 Board Meeting ER

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

109.70ALDERWOOD AUTO GLASS 23-028260024
20257 Shop Parts Invoice 11/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 109.70

6,622.45AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 23-028272106
1137-RNM9-C7TW Bucket Fabric Pack Yellow/Black - Spec Invoice 10/27/2023 Bucket Fabric Pack Yellow/Black - Spec 001-514-522-20-31-09 98.41
119P-YT6M-K9J7 Shop Supplies Invoice 11/12/2023 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 22.34
119P-YT6M-RLCR USb Adapter Type C 2pk (EPCR KeyBoa Invoice 11/13/2023 USb Adapter Type C 2pk (EPCR KeyBoa 001-513-522-10-35-00 219.20
1334-46YK-7K43 Boot Dryer/Warmer (x20) (Acadamy) - Invoice 11/08/2023 Boot Dryer/Warmer (x20) (Acadamy) - 001-506-522-45-35-00 718.60
14WT-QYXQ-7KWQ Hanging Shelving Storage 3 PlasƟc Box Invoice 10/31/2023 Hanging Shelving Storage 3 PlasƟc Box 001-514-522-20-31-09 99.66
14WX-R1TL-G7KL Material,Tools, First Aide, Supplies - Sp Invoice 11/01/2023 Material,Tools, First Aide, Supplies - Sp 001-514-522-20-35-03 730.74
174J-G3GD-KPD4 16" Wall Mount Fan - ST 81 Invoice 10/29/2023 16" Wall Mount Fan - ST 81 001-507-522-50-35-00 46.39
17JC-JXM6-FQ16 Brother P-Touch Label Maker  Credit Memo 10/10/2023 Brother P-Touch Label Maker  001-507-522-50-35-00 -140.26
17ML-4M66-FD3X Mini Projector (Training Division) - ST7 Invoice 11/11/2023 Mini Projector (Training Division) - ST7 001-506-522-45-35-00 183.41
19JM-PVKP-1VLH Shop Parts Invoice 11/14/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 185.97
1CCQ-F3Q-TVXK Shovel (x4), Water Pump replacement Invoice 10/30/2023 Shovel (x4), Water Pump replacement 001-514-522-20-31-09 186.15
1F4F-41JC-QD14 65" LG Smart TV UQ7570 (Promo.TesƟ Invoice 11/13/2023 65" LG Smart TV UQ7570 (Promo.TesƟ 001-506-522-45-35-00 964.60
1FN9-C7GY-C4YC Goggles(x5),LED Tact Lght(x4), Boat Lg Invoice 11/01/2023 Oakley Goggles (x5), LED Water Res Lig 001-514-522-20-35-03 1,178.85
1FR6-GYVL-K4FC Stainless Stell Kitchen Tongs Set (x5) - S Invoice 11/12/2023 Stainless Stell Kitchen Tongs Set (x5) - S 001-507-522-50-35-00 51.75
1GGJ-C6JY-L7GW Pressure Wash Lubricant Formula Spra Invoice 11/05/2023 Pressure Wash Lubricant Formula Spra 001-507-522-50-31-00 33.64
1HJL-T11N-NPCH Double X Pliers, Garbage Disp Wrench Invoice 11/12/2023 Double X Pliers, Garbage Disp Wrench 001-507-522-50-35-00 31.23
1HXJ-TP9R-H7YV Forks12pc (x3), Spoons12pc (x3), Tspoo Invoice 10/28/2023 Forks12pc (x3), Spoons12pc (x3), Tspoo 001-507-522-50-35-00 95.40
1JCM-XDDF-GJPT EPCR Power Logitech Keyboards (x2) Invoice 10/28/2023 EPCR Power Logitech Keyboards (x2) 001-513-522-10-35-00 164.08
1JPN-RQK3-3NN9 Narrow Crown Staples (x12) - Training Invoice 10/31/2023 Narrow Crown Staples (x12) - Training 001-506-522-45-31-02 168.60
1JYJ-VKLK-1FTF Avery Folder Labels (2023 Nov Skills La Invoice 10/31/2023 Avery Folder Labels (2023 Nov Skills La 001-509-522-20-49-04 14.53
1N9K-1JLR-9P13 Custom RelflecƟve Numbers x2 (Planni Invoice 11/01/2023 Custom RelflecƟve Numbers x2 (Planni 001-504-522-20-31-10 32.58
1PYP-GGV9-1RRG Shop Supplies  Invoice 11/16/2023 Shop Supplies  050-511-522-60-31-05 37.18
1QC4-JJLK-GXX7 SCBA Respirator Firefighter Mask Bag ( Invoice 10/28/2023 SCBA Respirator Firefighter Mask Bag ( 001-504-522-20-31-03 366.96
1QKN-QGW6-DKRC BaƩeries 6pk (x4) - Stock  Invoice 11/01/2023 BaƩeries 6pk (x4) - Stock  001-507-522-50-31-00 64.08
1QTY-3HQR-M93K Firefighter Hero Wipes 120ct (x5)  Invoice 11/06/2023 Firefighter Hero Wipes 120ct (x5)  001-504-522-20-31-01 319.70
1VQX-17KL-L1MQ Dewalt Hammer, Heavy Duty Staples (T Invoice 10/29/2023 Dewalt Hammer, Heavy Duty Staples (T 001-506-522-45-35-00 40.21
1WCT-MCY1-JKY3 MoƟon Sensored Lights LED - ST82 Invoice 10/29/2023 MoƟon Sensored Lights LED - ST82 001-507-522-50-35-00 47.45
1WD9-W3Y3-GYD9 Class A Firfighter ExƟnguishers 2pk - St Invoice 11/05/2023 Class A Firfighter ExƟnguishers 2pk - St 001-507-522-50-35-00 369.02
1WDR-KCWD-1X94 Heavy Duty Steel Wire Shelving - ST 74 Invoice 11/09/2023 Heavy Duty Steel Wire Shelving - ST 74 001-507-522-50-35-00 178.00
1YGT-1HF7-JDRK Heavy Duty Outdoor Extension Crd 100 Invoice 11/05/2023 Heavy Duty Outdoor Extension Crd 100 001-515-522-30-35-00 68.90
1YLD-MWGN-J1XG Throw Line Storage Bag - ST 33 Invoice 11/05/2023 Throw Line Storage Bag - ST 33 001-504-522-20-35-00 18.22
1YPC-G4MH-DQYQ Stainless Steel Pan Med. (Replacmnt) - Invoice 11/04/2023 Stainless Steel Pan Med. (Replacmnt) - 001-507-522-50-35-00 26.86
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268.03APPLIANCE MECHANIC 23-028281881
17072 Dishwasher Service Call - ST31 Invoice 11/15/2023 Dishwasher Service Call - ST31 001-507-522-50-48-00 268.03

286.73ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 23-028290040
6560283409 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 10/22/2023 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 103.36
6560286952 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 11/09/2023 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 16.41
6560286953 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 11/09/2023 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 86.55
6560290525 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 11/16/2023 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 80.41

258.96B&H FIRE AND SECURITY 23-028301971
5781 Fire Alarm Serv Call (Install Cameras)- A Invoice 11/03/2023 Fire Alarm Serv Call (Install Cameras)- A 001-507-522-50-48-00 258.96

87.00BENJAMIN TOWERS 23-028312127
INV10506 ASE Test Reimbursement (RegistraƟon, Invoice 11/07/2023 ASE Test Reimbursement (RegistraƟon, 050-511-522-45-49-01 87.00

5,138.18BEST TREE SERVICE NW INC. 23-028320055
110823-1 Tree Removals & Haul Away (LogisƟcs Invoice 11/09/2023 Tree Removals & Haul Away (LogisƟcs 001-507-522-50-41-00 3,115.05
110923-1 Tree Removal (Rental Property)  Invoice 11/09/2023 Tree Removal (Rental Property)  001-507-522-50-41-00 2,023.13

837.08BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 23-028330058
1259877 Shop Parts Invoice 11/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 13.39
1259997 Shop Parts Invoice 11/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 535.91
1260534 Shop Parts Invoice 11/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 87.41
1260955 Shop Parts Invoice 11/15/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 101.25
1260957 Shop Parts Invoice 11/15/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 99.12

2,879.08BK INDUSTRIES & SOLUTIONS INC 23-028342152
1033 Janitorial Mnthl Svc - DCYF,Admn Suite Invoice 11/01/2023 Janitorial Mnthl Svc - DCYF,Admn Suite 001-507-522-50-41-00 889.25

Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF 300-507-522-50-41-00 1,989.83

347.50BONNEVILLE COMMUNICATION 23-028352115
1156-B Swissphone Quad Programming Kit Invoice 10/24/2023 Swissphone Quad Programming Kit 001-513-522-10-35-00 347.50

8,184.67BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 23-028360065
65535103 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/31/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 40.04
65535104 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/31/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1.48
85128293 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/20/2023 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,201.26
85128294 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/20/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 270.15
85130064 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 10/23/2023 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 31.43

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 125.03
85140391 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 10/31/2023 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 132.90

MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,758.20
85140392 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 10/31/2023 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 169.10

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,474.61
85140393 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/31/2023 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 279.68
85142303 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/01/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 16.26
85147868 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/07/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 684.53
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4,000.00BRAD TALLEY 23-028370068
NOV2023 EMS Servcs Contract: Medical Supervis Invoice 11/01/2023 EMS Servcs Contract: Medical Supervis 001-509-522-20-41-02 4,000.00

9,711.11BRASS EAGLE FABRICATION AND 23-028382330
230140 Forcible Entry Door Invoice 11/09/2023 Training door prop 001-506-594-45-64-00 9,711.11

4,911.34BRAVO ENVIROMENTAL NW INC 23-028391909
71694 Storm Water Drain Maintenance - ST73 Invoice 11/07/2023 Storm Water Drain Maintenance - ST73 001-507-522-50-48-00 4,911.34

551.86BRYSON SALES & SERVICE 23-028400077
100-299808 Shop Parts Invoice 11/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 551.86

886.47CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 23-028411913
31577843 Copier Lease - Admn DAC & POD,ST81 Invoice 11/11/2023 Copier Machine Lease - Admn DAC&PO 001-512-591-22-70-00 589.87
31590070 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (Co Invoice 11/11/2023 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (Co 001-512-591-22-70-00 296.60

232.21CASCADE FIRE EQUIPMENT COM 23-028422147
INV4674 Hose Turn Table (LDH Fire Hose) Invoice 06/06/2023 Hose Turn Table (LDH Fire Hose) 001-504-522-20-35-00 232.21

3,241.86CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 23-028430094
MV02499 Veeam Backup SoŌware renewal Invoice 10/31/2023 Veeam Backup SoŌware renewal 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,558.36
NC46598 Cisco Business' 350 for fiber project Invoice 11/15/2023 Cisco Business 350 for fiber project 001-513-522-10-35-00 1,683.50

1,423.81CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 23-028440096
RN10234781 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 11/14/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 67.36
SP 883660 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4) Invoice 11/15/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4) 001-509-522-20-45-00 79.52
SP 913032 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) Invoice 10/30/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) 001-509-522-20-45-00 194.53
SP 913033 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) Invoice 10/30/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) 001-509-522-20-45-00 103.90
SP 913050 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x10 Invoice 11/01/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x10 001-509-522-20-45-00 169.84
SP 913071 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x2) Invoice 11/06/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x2) 001-509-522-20-45-00 170.14
SP 913077 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) Invoice 11/07/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) 001-509-522-20-45-00 215.45
SP 913179 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) Invoice 11/09/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) 001-509-522-20-45-00 95.77
SP 913196 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x8) Invoice 11/13/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x8) 001-509-522-20-45-00 218.91
WV 223058 Shop Supplies  Invoice 11/07/2023 Shop Supplies  050-511-522-60-31-05 108.39

120.92CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC 23-028450099
103922 Shop Supplies Invoice 11/07/2023 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 57.28
771156 Shop Supplies Invoice 11/06/2023 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 63.64

335.03CHINOOK LUMBER 23-028460101
1982297 Lumber Materials (BlkTrain/Vent Prop) Invoice 11/02/2023 Lumber Materials (BlkTrain/Vent Prop) 001-506-522-45-31-03 291.30
1984196 Lumber Materials (VenƟlaƟon Prop) - S Invoice 11/10/2023 Lumber Materials (VenƟlaƟon Prop) - S 001-506-522-45-31-03 43.73

7,724.00CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S. 23-028470103
119744 Monthly AƩorney Services (October) Invoice 10/31/2023 Monthly AƩorney Services (October) 001-512-522-10-41-03 7,724.00

743.38CITY OF MONROE 23-028480110
ST31-OCT23 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 Invoice 11/02/2023 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 743.38

36.19CITY OF MONROE 23-028490110
ST31IRR-OCT23 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 Invoice 11/02/2023 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 36.19
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143.27CITY OF MONROE 23-028500110
ST32-OCT23 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 Invoice 11/02/2023 Water & Stormwater - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-02 143.27

444.70CITY OF MONROE 23-028510110
ADMIN-OCT23 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B Invoice 11/02/2023 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B 001-507-522-50-47-02 226.80

300-507-522-50-47-00 217.90

13.07CLEARVIEW HARDWARE & FEED 23-028520113
C478312 5 Gallon Bucket, 3" Blk LeƩer Adhesive Invoice 08/18/2023 5 Gallon Bucket, 3" Blk LeƩer Adhesive 001-507-522-50-35-00 13.07

716.29COMCAST 23-028530126
ADMIN-NOVDEC23 Internet/Phone/TV Services - Admin B Invoice 11/07/2023 Internet/Phone/TV Srvcs - Admin Bldg 001-513-522-50-42-01 716.29

104.81COMCAST 23-028540126
ST83-NOVDEC23 Internet Services - ST 83 Invoice 11/08/2023 Internet Services - ST 83 001-513-522-50-42-01 104.81

306.71COMCAST 23-028550126
ST73-NOVDEC23 Internet Services - ST 73 Invoice 11/04/2023 Internet Services - ST 73  001-513-522-50-42-01 306.71

311.43COMCAST 23-028560126
ST71-NOVDEC23 Internet Services - ST 71 Invoice 11/07/2023 Internet Services - ST 71 001-513-522-50-42-01 311.43

3,022.58COMDATA INC. 23-028570127
20394131 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 11/01/2023 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 1,511.29

Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 1,511.29

2,388.24COURIERWEST 23-028580136
7583 Mail Courier Monthly Service (October Invoice 10/01/2023 Mail Courier Monthly Service (October 001-502-522-10-41-01 2,388.24

7,312.62CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 23-028590138
190020 Bay Door Repair (Hinges, Rollers) (x2) - Invoice 11/02/2023 Bay Door Repair (Hinges, Rollers) (x2) - 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,403.81
190049 Bay Door Srvc Call (Photo Eyes Replace Invoice 11/03/2023 Bay Door Srvc Call (Photo Eyes Replace 001-507-522-50-48-00 4,541.95
190105 Bay Door Service Call (Program Remote Invoice 11/06/2023 Bay Door Service Call (Program Remote 001-507-522-50-48-00 366.86

311.43CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 23-028600139
3114011 Water - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 10/31/2023 Water - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-02 311.43

945.71CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 23-028610139
3114012 Water - ST 33 Invoice 10/31/2023 Water - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-02 945.71

1,011.07CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 23-028620139
3114010 Water - ST 71 Invoice 10/31/2023 Water - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-02 1,011.07

226.75CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE 23-028631608
15-95366 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 226.75

105.00DANIEL KINDIG 23-028642205
INV10513 EVT Tests Reimbursement (RF3,RE3,RE Invoice 11/05/2023 EVT Tests Reimbursement (RF3,RE3,RE 050-511-522-45-49-01 105.00

368.04DANIEL MURDOCK 23-028651853
INV10516 Overpayment L & I (Reimbursement) Invoice 11/09/2023 Overpayment L & I (Reimbursement) 001-504-522-20-20-09 368.04

62,147.27DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL U 23-028660154
10711508358 Dell R660 (2) and Storage array Invoice 11/16/2023 Dell R660 (2) and Storage array 303-502-594-10-64-01 62,147.27



Docket of Claims Register APPKT01444 - 11.21.2023 Board Meeting ER

11/20/2023 4:13:41 PM Page 5 of 15

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

114.10DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDU 23-028671668
328593 Elevator Penalty Fee (Failure to Correct Invoice 08/28/2023 Elevator Penalty Fee (Failure to Correct 001-507-522-50-41-00 58.19

300-507-522-50-41-00 55.91

120.23DIRECTV, LLC 23-028681600
050747001X231102 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 Invoice 11/02/2023 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 120.23

29.54ELITE LOCK & SAFE 23-028690176
40496 Spare Key for Admin Bldg (For Back up Invoice 11/07/2023 Spare Key for Admin Bldg (For Back up 001-507-522-50-48-00 29.54

966.28EMERGENT RESPIRATORY 23-028700182
35008071 CPAP Machine Supplies - ST 31 Invoice 10/24/2023 CPAP Machine Supplies - ST 31 001-509-522-30-31-01 966.28

764.71EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, IN 23-028711642
35746 Compressor Repair (Sprinkler System) - Invoice 11/09/2023 Compressor Repair (Sprinkler System) - 001-507-522-50-48-00 764.71

971.10FIGMENT FABRICATION, LLC 23-028722325
1017 Cory Tool w/Screw Set & Gavin Tool (N Invoice 10/27/2023 Cory Tool w/Screw Set & Gavin Tool (N 001-506-522-45-35-00 971.10

12,782.61FIRE LAW GROUP, LLC 23-028732276
SNO 23-02 Managing Discipline Challenge(Speake Invoice 11/16/2023 Managing Discipline Challenge(Speake 001-506-522-45-49-02 12,782.61

2,687.00FIRST CLASS BUILDING SUPPLY A 23-028742334
3718 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF/ADMInvoice 11/09/2023 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF/ADM001-507-522-50-41-00 1,370.37

300-507-522-50-41-00 1,316.63

355.55FITNESS EXPERTS 23-028750072
117202 Treadmill Repair (Replaced Electronic B Invoice 11/07/2023 Treadmill Repair (Replaced Electronic B 001-510-522-20-48-00 355.55

346.09FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 23-028760222
PC302162798;01 Shop Parts Invoice 10/26/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 298.47
PC304017665;01 Shop Parts Invoice 11/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 47.62
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4,753.55GALLS, LLC 23-028770226
026058742 StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 10/25/2023 StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 154.54
026070410 Duty Boots Invoice 10/26/2023 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 196.89
026082270 Jacket w/ Detachable Inner SoŌshell Invoice 10/27/2023 Jacket w/ Detachable Inner SoŌshell 001-504-522-20-31-07 315.45
026082271 Jacket w/ Detachable Inner SoŌshell Invoice 10/27/2023 Jacket w/ Detachable Inner SoŌshell 001-504-522-20-31-07 341.21
026082272 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 10/27/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 99.18
026082274 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 10/27/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 99.08
026082279 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 10/27/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 108.92
026082301 Industrial Pants Invoice 10/27/2023 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 143.46
026082312 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 10/27/2023 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 110.66
026082348 Class A AlteraƟons Invoice 10/27/2023 Class A AlteraƟon 001-504-522-20-31-07 22.07
026082412 S/S Chief Shirt (x3) Invoice 10/27/2023 S/S Chief Shirt (x3) 001-504-522-20-31-07 433.07
026092992 Jacket w/ Detachable Inner SoŌshell Invoice 10/28/2023 Jacket w/ Detachable Inner SoŌshell 001-504-522-20-31-07 312.04
026092999 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 10/28/2023 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 144.22
026102771 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 10/30/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 99.18
026102804 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 10/30/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 99.08
026102817 Patch / Wire Maltese Cross Removal Invoice 10/30/2023 Patch / Wire Maltese Cross Removal 001-504-522-20-31-07 156.27
026102838 Silver ElasƟc Band Expansion Strap  Invoice 10/30/2023 Silver ElasƟc Band Expansion Strap  001-504-522-20-31-07 56.07
026102850 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 10/30/2023 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 147.04
026115996 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 10/31/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 182.16
026115997 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 10/31/2023 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 202.69
026130277 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 11/01/2023 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 110.66
026142213 L/S Polyester Command Shirt Invoice 11/02/2023 L/S Polyester Command Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 72.03
026154500 Firefighter Pants (x2) Invoice 11/03/2023 Firefighter Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 270.52
026172067 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 11/06/2023 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 161.21
026183977 Uniform Metal Badge (x5) Invoice 11/06/2023 Uniform Metal Badge (x5) 001-504-522-20-31-07 715.85

1,996.56GRAINGER 23-028780238
9897529674 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/07/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 675.22
9902873133 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/13/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 1,321.34

1,710.00HARBORVIEW INVESTMENT LTD 23-028791660
12/2023 Paramedic School Housing Rent (#2-10 Invoice 12/01/2023 Paramedic School Housing Rent (#2-10 001-506-522-45-49-37 1,710.00

6,340.00HEALTHFORCE PARTNERS INC. 23-028800252
24920 Annual Employee & Pre Employmnt/N Invoice 10/31/2023 Annual Employee & Pre Employmnt/N 001-510-522-20-41-06 6,340.00

821.12HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC 23-028810260
598915 Shop Parts Invoice 11/01/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 821.12

20.55IMS ALLIANCE 23-028821878
23-3148 Passport Name Tag (x8) Invoice 11/10/2023 Passport Name Tag (x8) 001-504-522-20-31-01 20.55

822.26IRON MOUNTAIN INC 23-028830276
202794150 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M Invoice 10/31/2023 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M 001-513-522-10-41-04 822.26

130.60KRIS OLSEN 23-028841763
INV10517 Coffee - Hazmat Training (11/7-9/23) Invoice 11/10/2023 Coffee - Hazmat Training (11/7-9/23) 001-506-522-45-31-03 130.60
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7,790.24L.N. CURTIS & SONS 23-028850349
INV739813 Swivel Female Adapter (x5)  Invoice 08/24/2023 Swivel Female Adapter (x5)  001-504-522-20-35-00 1,242.20
INV740307 Swivel Female Adapter  Invoice 08/25/2023 Swivel Female Adapter  001-504-522-20-35-00 248.44
INV759138 Bunker Gear Flashlights Invoice 10/26/2023 Bunker Gear Flashlights 001-504-522-20-31-10 760.40
INV759250 Hook Cluster (Lg J, Mini J,Hammerhead Invoice 10/26/2023 Hook Cluster (Lg J, Mini J,Hammerhead 001-504-522-20-35-00 199.22
INV760543 Swivel Female Adapter  Invoice 10/31/2023 Swivel Female Adapter  001-504-522-20-35-00 283.95
INV762405 Bunker Boots (x8) Invoice 11/06/2023 Bunker Boots (x8) 303-504-522-20-35-04 5,056.03

12,011.50LIZ LOOMIS PUBLIC AFFAIRS 23-028860348
SRF-100923 Public Affairs Support/MarkeƟng Servi Invoice 10/09/2023 Public Affairs Support/MarkeƟng Servi 001-502-522-10-41-01 6,011.50
SRF-1123 Public Affairs Support/MarkeƟng Servi Invoice 11/06/2023 Public Affairs Support/MarkeƟng Servi 001-502-522-10-41-01 6,000.00

376.58LOWE'S 23-028870352
920414-LWDHHU 2x2 Lumber Training (Door Prop) - NB Invoice 10/13/2023 2x2 Lumber Training (Door Prop) - NB 001-506-522-45-31-03 44.05
922131-LHQPEQ Shop Parts Invoice 07/06/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 31.17
971651-LVXTSX Space Heater (BC81) , Door Handle Rep Invoice 10/11/2023  Door Handle Replcmnt (DCYF) 001-507-522-50-48-00 36.14

Space Heater (BC Vehicle ST 81) 001-504-522-20-35-00 25.96
975613-LXSNHG Propane Tank Exchange (x3) Invoice 10/24/2023 Propane Tank Exchange (x3) 001-507-522-50-47-03 72.14
976604-LWGPXZ Shop Parts Invoice 10/13/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 90.31
984172-LWNPBU Nail Punch Set 3pc (Ladder Repair)  Invoice 10/16/2023 Nail Punch Set 3pc (Ladder Repair)  001-507-522-50-35-00 11.41
987696-LWSMTH Shop Parts Invoice 10/17/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 23.87
999709-LVSXFO CombinaƟon Locks (x2 Training Box) - S Invoice 10/10/2023 CombinaƟon Locks (x2 Training Box) - S 001-507-522-50-35-00 41.53

175.00MIKE CAMERER 23-028880082
INV10514 EVT Tests Reimbursement (RF3,RF4,RE Invoice 11/15/2023 EVT Tests Reimbursement (RF3,RF4,RE 050-511-522-45-49-01 175.00

1,271.40MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES 23-028890379
23772 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve Invoice 10/31/2023 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,271.40

146.00MONROE STORAGE PARTNERS 1 23-028902256
37746 Storage Unit Monthly Rental (Decembe Invoice 11/16/2023 Storage Unit Monthly Rental (Decembe 001-507-522-50-45-00 146.00

14.21MOTOR TRUCKS, INC. 23-028910382
11P21968 Shop Parts Invoice 11/08/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 14.21

3,862.93MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVIC 23-028920387
IN1891128 SEEK Thermal Imaging Camera Repair Invoice 06/15/2023 SEEK Thermal Imaging Camera Repair 001-504-522-20-48-02 258.96
IN1957098 Structural Firefighter Gloves (x13) Invoice 10/31/2023 Structural Firefighter Gloves (x13) 303-504-522-20-35-04 1,698.76
IN1957316 Breathing Air Compressor Service Call  Invoice 10/31/2023 Breathing Air Compressor Service Call  001-504-522-20-48-12 251.51
IN1958413 Bunker/Turnout Gear Storage Bags (x5 Invoice 11/02/2023 Bunker/Turnout Gear Storage Bags (x5 001-504-522-20-31-10 1,239.45
IN1958415 Bunker/Turnout Gear Storage Bags (x5 Invoice 11/02/2023 Bunker/Turnout Gear Storage Bags (x5 001-504-522-20-31-10 414.25

290.00NATIONAL TESTING NETWORK, I 23-028931904
13853 CPAT TesƟng (October Voucher Usuage Invoice 10/31/2023 CPAT TesƟng (October Voucher Usuage 001-503-522-10-49-01 290.00

514.21NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN 23-028940424
23-36692 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 11/02/2023 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 514.21
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19,220.40OAC SERVICES, INC. 23-028952333
146840 Professional Services Approv/Evalu (Ph Invoice 09/15/2023 Professional Services Approv/Evalu (Ph 300-507-594-50-62-81 500.00
146841 Professional Services CM Labor (Phase Invoice 09/15/2023 Professional Services CM Labor (Phase 300-507-594-50-62-83 417.80
147005 Professional Services Approv/Evalu (Ph Invoice 10/13/2023 Professional Services Approv/Evalu (Ph 300-507-594-50-62-81 3,715.00
147006 Professional Services CM Labor (Phase Invoice 10/13/2023 Professional Services CM Labor (Phase 300-507-594-50-62-83 2,441.00
147334 Proefessional Services CM Labor/App. Invoice 11/16/2023 Proefessional Services CM Labor - ST32 300-507-594-50-62-32 4,396.80

Proefessional Services PRC Approv & E 300-507-594-50-62-81 2,797.00
147335 Proefssional Services CM Labor (Phase Invoice 11/16/2023 Proefssional Services CM Labor (Phase 300-507-594-50-62-31 2,820.30

Proefssional Services CM Labor (Phase 300-507-594-50-62-83 2,132.50

585.75ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 23-028962252
335646533001 Easl Pad (x3) Easl Dsply Stnd, BaƩ 24pk Invoice 10/27/2023 BaƩery AA 24 pk - Training 001-506-522-45-31-02 5.81

Easel Display Stand Blk (Training) 001-506-522-45-35-00 9.32
Easel Pad Non SƟck/SƟck (x3) 001-506-522-45-31-03 72.26

338562131001 Copy Paper - Admin Invoice 11/03/2023 Copy Paper - Admin 001-502-522-10-31-00 86.62
340748494001 Permanent Marker  - ST 74 Invoice 11/02/2023 Permanent Marker  - ST 74 001-502-522-10-31-00 13.83
340755722001 Pens (x6), Marker, PostIt 18pk, Printer Invoice 11/02/2023 Pens (x6), Marker, PostIt 18pk, Printer 001-502-522-10-31-00 227.00
341552101001 Index Cards, Binders (x20) - EMS Suppl Invoice 11/10/2023 Index Cards, Binders (x20) - EMS Suppl 001-509-522-20-49-04 170.91

471.39ORION MEDICAL SUPPLY INC 23-028970444
23-06583 MedicaƟons - EMS Supplies Invoice 10/30/2023 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 157.13
23-06693 MedicaƟons - EMS Supplies Invoice 11/03/2023 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 157.13
23-06766 MedicaƟons - EMS Supplies Invoice 11/07/2023 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 157.13

1,728.46PETROCARD, INC. 23-028980466
C320237 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 11/08/2023 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 864.23

001-509-522-20-32-00 864.23

101,266.00PROFESSIONAL HEALTH SERVICE 23-028991777
1106 Annual Employee Medical EvaluaƟons Invoice 11/03/2023 Annual Employee Medical EvaluaƟons 001-510-522-20-41-06 94,026.00
1127 Annual Employee Mediacl EvaluaƟon ( Invoice 11/10/2023 Annual Employee Mediacl EvaluaƟon ( 001-510-522-20-41-06 7,240.00

999.29PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-029000483
ADMIN-OCTNOV23 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg Invoice 11/07/2023 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-03 509.64

300-507-522-50-47-00 489.65

318.76PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-029010483
ST81-OCTNOV23 Natural Gas - ST 81 Invoice 11/06/2023 Natural Gas - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-03 318.76

264.11PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-029020483
ST82-OCTNOV23 Natural Gas - ST 82 Invoice 11/06/2023 Natural Gas - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-03 264.11

4,605.98PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 23-029030484
24263727 Shop Parts Invoice 11/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,468.81
24263861 Shop Parts Invoice 10/27/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 871.72
24263939 Shop Parts Invoice 11/01/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,265.45
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7,410.00PURE GRIT PERFORMANCE 23-029042298
0685 Pre-Academy Nutrion WrkShp/Presnt E Invoice 11/07/2023 Pre-Academy Nutrion WrkShp/Presnt E 001-510-522-20-41-07 1,710.00
0686 Fire Academy WrkShp NutrƟon (Acade Invoice 11/07/2023 Fire Academy WrkShp NutrƟon (Acade 001-506-522-45-49-23 5,700.00

100.00REHN & ASSOCIATES 23-029051533
IN0000184226 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (x4) Invoice 10/31/2023 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (x4) 001-502-522-10-41-01 100.00

29,053.66RICE FERGUS MILLER, INC. 23-029060499
2020053.00-029 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Bid.Constrct) - Invoice 11/08/2023 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Bid.Constrct) - 300-507-594-50-62-83 7,453.66
2022073.00-010 Capital FaciliƟes Planning - Shop Add R Invoice 11/08/2023 Capital FaciliƟes Planning - Shop Add R 300-507-594-50-62-00 21,600.00

675.18RICOH USA, INC. 23-029070501
107756938 Copier Machine - ST 31 Invoice 11/03/2023 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 001-512-591-22-70-00 362.57

Copier Machine Usage - ST 31 001-502-522-10-31-00 312.61

3,624.13SEA-WESTERN INC 23-029081921
INV27413 Elkhart Brass Gate Valve Non Rising Ste Invoice 11/02/2023 Elkhart Brass Gate Valve Non Rising Ste 001-504-522-20-35-00 3,035.49
INV27628 Elkhart Brass Handle (x1), Brass Leg Fo Invoice 11/13/2023 Elkhart Brass Handle (x1), Brass Leg Fo 001-504-522-20-35-00 588.64

2,213.19SISKUN POWER EQUIPMENT 23-029090546
466905 Chain Saw 20" Bar (x5) Invoice 10/30/2023 Chain Saw 20" Bar (x5) 001-504-522-20-48-02 56.60
466907 Chain Saw Repair Parts Invoice 10/30/2023 Chain Saw Repair Parts 001-504-522-20-48-02 204.81
467197 Chain Saw Repair Parts  Invoice 11/09/2023 Chain Saw Repair Parts  001-504-522-20-48-02 1,478.36
467198 Chain Saw Repair Parts (Twist Lock, Fas Invoice 11/09/2023 Chain Saw Repair Parts (Twist Lock, Fas 001-504-522-20-48-02 150.26
467202 Chain Saw Repair Parts (Circlip,Wrench Invoice 11/09/2023 Chain Saw Repair Parts (Circlip,Wrench 001-504-522-20-48-02 165.77
467298 Chain Saw Repair Parts (Screw, Chain C Invoice 11/14/2023 Chain Saw Repair Parts (Screw, Chain C 001-504-522-20-48-02 15.07
467394 Chain Saw Repair Parts (Chain Sprocke Invoice 11/16/2023 Chain Saw Repair Parts (Chain Sprocke 001-504-522-20-48-02 142.32

96.21SMARSH INC 23-029100550
INV-132519 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S Invoice 10/31/2023 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S 001-513-522-10-41-04 96.21

620.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTR 23-029111543
2023-27 AHA Heartsaver First Aid CPR Class (x1 Invoice 08/21/2023 AHA Heartsaver First Aid CPR Class (x1 001-503-522-45-49-02 620.00

315.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTR 23-029120520
23.50 Harvey Room Rental x9 (03/06/2024)  Invoice 11/17/2023 Harvey Room Rental x9 (03/06/2024)  001-506-522-45-45-00 315.00

135.00SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 23-029131536
0-078-888-492 DOL Driving Record Request (x6) Invoice 11/08/2023 DOL Driving Record Request (x6) 001-503-522-10-49-06 90.00
0-078-941-588 DOL Driving Record Request (x3) Invoice 11/08/2023 DOL Driving Record Request (x3) 001-503-522-10-49-06 45.00

273.66SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 23-029140572
140092 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 108.51
140101 Shop Parts Invoice 11/01/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 165.15



Docket of Claims Register APPKT01444 - 11.21.2023 Board Meeting ER

11/20/2023 4:13:41 PM Page 10 of 15

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,101.03SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 23-029152057
5265331 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin Invoice 11/02/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.21
5265332 Monthly Pest Control Servcs - ST 74/Lo Invoice 11/13/2023 Monthly Pest Control Servcs - ST 74/Lo 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11
5265333 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 Invoice 11/07/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.91
5265334 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 Invoice 11/06/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11
5265335 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 Invoice 11/06/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11
5265336 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 Invoice 11/06/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11
5265337 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 Invoice 11/16/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11
5265338 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 Invoice 11/14/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 001-507-522-50-41-00 118.04
5265340 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 Invoice 11/15/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11
5265341 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 Invoice 11/10/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.21

1,812.07STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 23-029161634
9204839813 Disposable SP02 Sensors (PED Adhesiv Invoice 10/16/2023 Disposable SP02 Sensors (PED Adhesiv 001-509-522-30-31-01 478.00
9204920589 Disposable SP02 Sensor (PED Adhesive Invoice 10/28/2023 Disposable SP02 Sensor (PED Adhesive 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,054.07
9204925799 Defibrillatn Electrode Pads (Child/Infan Invoice 10/30/2023 Defibrillatn Electrode Pads (Child/Infan 001-509-522-30-31-01 280.00

11,401.76SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC 23-029170587
20232303 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services Invoice 11/14/2023 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services 001-509-522-20-41-05 11,401.76

357.91TELEFLEX, LLC 23-029181645
9507627242 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/26/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 336.57
9507627244 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/26/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 21.34

540.82TOWN & COUNTRY TRACTOR INC 23-029190603
195593 Pre-Mixed Engine Fuel (1Gal x13)  Invoice 09/11/2023 Pre-Mixed Engine Fuel (1Gal x13)  001-504-522-20-48-02 533.18
196693 HS Gearbox Grease Lubricant Invoice 10/25/2023 HS Gearbox Grease Lubricant 001-504-522-20-48-02 7.64

5,216.19TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 23-029200610
A16060 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 49.44
A16061 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,321.76
A16076 Shop Parts Invoice 11/01/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 159.51
A16093 Shop Parts Invoice 11/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 674.70
A16113 Shop Parts Invoice 11/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,013.42
A16114 Shop Parts Invoice 11/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 190.74
A16115 Shop Parts Invoice 11/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 50.47
A16138 Shop Parts Invoice 11/07/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 153.40
A16151 Shop Parts Invoice 11/08/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,448.49
A16161 Shop Parts Invoice 11/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 154.26

114.15UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 23-029210622
000042W7X8443 Freight Charges (Shop) Invoice 11/04/2023 Freight Charges (Shop) 050-511-522-60-34-01 114.15

176.88UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMER 23-029222306
225472804-002 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rent Invoice 11/01/2023 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rent 300-507-594-50-62-83 176.88
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61,491.23US BANK 23-029230624
USBANK-OCT23 District Credit Card Charges - October 2 Invoice 10/25/2023 Adhesive/Door Handle/Furring Strip (L 001-506-522-45-49-23 729.93

Airfare (Alaska Air)- BC Bootcamp - Eag 001-506-522-45-43-00 701.40
Airfare (Alaska Air)- BC Bootcamp - Gar 001-506-522-45-43-00 701.40
Airfare (Alaska Air)- BC Bootcamp - Low 001-506-522-45-43-00 701.40
Airfare (Alaska Air)- BC Bootcamp -Stab 001-506-522-45-43-00 701.40
Airport Parking (Park n Fly) - Tickle 001-506-522-45-43-00 114.01
Alabama Fire College RegistraƟon - Mc 001-506-522-45-49-02 510.00
All Hands Fire Equipment 001-504-522-20-35-00 3,256.11
Backround Check (SterlingNow) 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00
Baggage (Alaska Air) - Kees 001-506-522-45-43-00 30.00
Barmon Lumber 001-506-522-45-31-03 3,747.20
Bavarian Lodge -Beyond the Street Con 001-509-522-20-43-00 1,232.10
Books for Trning PresentaƟon (Duvall P 001-506-522-45-31-03 101.52
CalendarWiz Professional 001-513-522-10-49-04 29.00
CalendarWiz Professional (Annual) 001-506-522-45-31-03 250.00
Carport Sandbags - ST 82 001-507-522-50-31-00 51.40
Coffee (Comex Workshop) 001-501-522-10-43-01 61.44
Coffee (Starbucks) - FF/PM Interviews 001-503-522-10-49-06 15.95
Coffee (Starbucks) - FF/PM Interviews 001-503-522-10-49-06 13.95
Coffee (Starbucks) - Live Fire Training 001-506-522-45-31-03 43.56
Coffee (Starbucks) - Live Fire Training 001-506-522-45-31-03 43.76
Coffee (Starbucks) - Live Fire Training 001-506-522-45-31-03 65.34
Coffee (Starbucks) - Live Fire Training 001-506-522-45-31-03 43.56
Coffee (Starbucks) - Lt. Exam  001-506-522-45-31-03 87.12
Coffee (Starbucks) - Lt. Exam  001-506-522-45-31-03 91.32
Coffee for Open House (Starbucks) 001-515-522-30-31-01 69.74
Costco - 48 Cases of Water 001-507-522-50-31-00 481.35
Costco- Gatorade  001-507-522-50-31-00 301.81
Dashboard cell phone holder/PlasƟc Pl 001-506-522-45-31-03 44.27
Diesel Exhast Fluid (DEF) x4 (Costco)- S 001-504-522-20-32-00 76.46
Digs Changing Poncho x40 001-514-522-20-31-09 2,400.00
Dinner (Anthony's) - Comex Workshop 001-501-522-10-43-01 1,357.14
Dinner (ChianƟ's) - Comex Workshop 001-501-522-10-43-01 637.48
Doughnuts for BC MeeƟng (Top Pot) 001-504-522-20-31-01 29.95
Doughnuts for Open House (Henry's) 001-515-522-30-31-01 51.27
Drill Bit Set/Wshrs/Screws (Lowes) - Ac 001-506-522-45-49-23 41.91
Dropbox Plus 001-515-522-30-49-04 132.47
Epoxy/Adhesive (Lowe's) - Academy 001-506-522-45-49-23 70.74
Extension Cord - ST 82 001-504-522-20-35-00 16.37
Fasteners (Ace Hardware) - Academy 001-506-522-45-49-23 27.87
Flat Ɵre repair (Kevin's Tire Service) - D 001-513-522-20-48-01 31.49
Frost Blocker/Wipers - S2304 001-507-522-50-31-00 36.65
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USBANK-OCT23 District Credit Card Charges - October 2 Invoice 10/25/2023 Gorilla Grip Adhesive/Velcro - ST 82 001-507-522-50-31-00 50.26
GSS Safety SoŌshell Jacket - Shop(HiVi 050-511-522-60-31-01 106.15
Harken- Rope Equipment 001-514-522-20-35-03 3,120.67
Heavy Duty Box (Home Depot) - St 83 M001-507-522-50-35-00 160.08
Helium Tank (Party City)- Open House 001-515-522-30-35-00 58.25
HeroWipes  001-510-522-20-31-01 225.11
Hilton Garden (Hotel)- Wildland Reimb 001-514-522-20-43-01 137.86
Hilton Garden (Hotel)- Wildland Reimb 001-514-522-20-43-01 149.16
Hotel (Campbells) - Fire PrevenƟon Ins 001-515-522-30-43-00 595.45
Hotel (Campbells) - Fire PrevenƟon Ins 001-515-522-30-43-00 595.45
Hotel (Campbells) - Fire PrevenƟon Ins 001-515-522-30-43-00 595.45
Hotel (Campbell's)-2023 Fire Prev InsƟ 001-515-522-30-43-00 476.36
Hotel (Campbell's)-Fire PrevenƟon InsƟ 001-515-522-30-43-00 476.36
Hotel (Heathman Hotel) - Fall Comm. B 001-501-522-10-43-01 7,470.37
Hotel (Hilton Garden) (2023 Mile High 001-506-522-45-43-00 688.70
Hotel (HyaƩ Regency) (Firehouse Expo 001-506-522-45-43-00 907.12
Hotel (MGM) - Neogov HR User Conf- M001-503-522-10-43-00 -200.00
Hotel (MGM) - Neogov HR User Conf- M001-503-522-10-43-00 862.13
Hotel(Hilton Garden)(2023 Mile High C 001-506-522-45-43-00 688.70
Hotel(Hilton Garden)(2023 Mile High C 001-506-522-45-43-00 688.70
Hotel(Hilton Garden)(2023 Mile High C 001-506-522-45-43-00 688.70
Hotel(Hilton Garden)(2023 Mile High C 001-506-522-45-43-00 688.70
Hotel(Hilton Garden)(2023 Mile High C 001-506-522-45-43-00 748.70
HydraƟng Moisturizer (Accidental Purc 001-506-522-45-31-03 -16.27
Icicle Village (WFAC Conference) - Bazi 001-503-522-10-43-00 238.62
Icicle Village (WFAC Conference) - Dots 001-503-522-10-43-00 238.62
Icicle Village (WFAC Conference) - Gon 001-503-522-10-43-00 238.62
Icicle Village (WFAC Conference) - Jenk 001-503-522-10-43-00 357.93
Icicle Village (WFAC Conference) - Mor 001-503-522-10-43-00 238.62
Icicle Village (WFAC Conference) - Pow 001-503-522-10-43-00 238.62
Icicle Village (WFAC Conference) - Reec 001-503-522-10-43-00 357.93
Icicle Village (WFAS Conference) - Lebe 001-503-522-10-43-00 238.62
Icicle Village (WFAS Conference) - Varg 001-503-522-10-43-00 238.62
Icicle Village (WFAS Conference) -Richm 001-503-522-10-43-00 238.62
Icicle Village (WFAS Conference) -Ruiz 001-503-522-10-43-00 238.62
Kool Change PrinƟng - Fire Watch Orde 001-505-522-30-31-00 335.65
LED Lights-ST 31/Storage Totes -ST 71 ( 001-507-522-50-35-00 98.16
Live Fire Props (Walmart) 001-506-522-45-31-03 249.41
Live Fire Supplies (Lowe's) 001-506-522-45-31-03 22.97
Live Fire supplies (McDaniels) 001-506-522-45-31-03 240.25
Live Fire supplies (Snohomish Co-Op) 001-506-522-45-31-03 74.82
Live Fire Training Supplies 001-506-522-45-31-03 156.79
Lost Title/Agency Name Change - S080 001-502-522-10-49-06 121.03
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USBANK-OCT23 District Credit Card Charges - October 2 Invoice 10/25/2023 LS Best Storage Monthly Rental x2 001-507-522-50-45-00 150.00
LS Chamber of Commerce October Lun 001-502-522-10-49-06 100.00
Lunch (Hwy 2 Fusion) - Debrief w/FM/ 001-502-522-10-49-06 151.04
Lunch (Ixtapa) - Lt. Test Assessment Ce 001-506-522-45-31-03 605.96
Lunch (Jersey Mike's) Live Fire Instructo 001-506-522-45-31-03 192.36
Lunch (Jersey Mike's) Live Fire Training 001-506-522-45-31-03 38.28
Lunch (Jet City Pizza) - FF/PM Interview 001-503-522-10-49-06 114.62
Lunch (Lala's Mexican) - Live Fire Instru 001-506-522-45-31-03 176.72
Lunch (Lala's Mexican) Live Fire Instruc 001-506-522-45-31-03 176.72
Lunch (Larry's) - FF/PM Interviews 001-503-522-10-49-06 100.25
Lunch (Live Fire Training)  001-506-522-45-31-03 96.60
Lunch (Maltby Pizza)- EMS Division Me 001-509-522-20-49-04 70.79
Lunch (Maltby) - FF/PM Interviews 001-503-522-10-49-06 103.87
Lunch (Sahara Pizza) - Live Fire Instruct 001-506-522-45-31-03 207.86
Lunch (Taco's Pihuamo) - MediaƟon IA 001-502-522-10-49-06 43.25
Lunch (Tuscano's) - MediaƟon IAFF 001-502-522-10-49-06 17.31
Lunch (Tuscano's) WSAO Team Worksh 001-502-522-10-49-06 131.80
Mailing Fit Test machines for repair (UP 001-510-522-20-48-00 782.20
Media Partners 001-503-522-45-49-02 426.12
MGM Hotel - Neo Gov HR User Confere 001-503-522-10-43-00 662.13
MicrosoŌ 'Office 365 E1' License Mnth 001-513-522-10-49-04 15.32
Monroe Chamber of Commerce Octob 001-502-522-10-49-06 80.00
Monroe Pizza & Pints - Lunch for Open 001-515-522-30-31-01 644.57
MulƟscrew (Ace Hardware) - Academy 001-506-522-45-49-23 17.48
Name Tags added to FM Coveralls x5 001-504-522-20-31-07 180.02
NaƟonal Assoc of SŌy Proff ann trn mb 001-510-522-20-49-01 195.00
Open House Supplies (Costco) 001-502-522-10-49-06 39.96
Open House Supplies (Fred Meyer) 001-502-522-10-49-06 6.54
Open House Supplies (Fred Meyer) 001-502-522-10-49-06 30.69
Open House Supplies (Fred Meyer) 001-502-522-10-49-06 25.46
Open House Supplies (Fred Meyer) 001-502-522-10-49-06 148.88
Open House Supplies (Party City) 001-502-522-10-49-06 202.85
Open House Supplies (Safeway) 001-502-522-10-49-06 37.26
Open House Supplies (Safeway) 001-502-522-10-49-06 81.08
Open House Supplies (Safeway) 001-502-522-10-49-06 63.90
Open House Supplies (Target) 001-502-522-10-49-06 138.58
Open House Supplies (Target) 001-502-522-10-49-06 18.54
Paper Towels - ST 82 001-507-522-50-31-00 21.30
Personal Heater (Ace Hardware) 001-504-522-20-35-00 47.00
Personalized Charcut Brd (20 yr service 001-502-522-10-49-07 1,466.30
Pex Pipe (Live Fire Training) (Lowe's) 001-506-522-45-31-03 8.49
Plywood Lumber (Lowe's) 001-506-522-45-31-03 676.09
PNW Fire Conf Regist Fees- Travis Rask 001-506-522-45-49-02 325.00
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USBANK-OCT23 District Credit Card Charges - October 2 Invoice 10/25/2023 Projector (Best Buy) - COMEX 001-513-522-10-35-00 550.49
Propane (Monroe Co-Op) - Open Hous 001-515-522-30-31-01 9.87
Resp.Fit Tester 8048 & ParƟcle Generat 001-510-522-20-48-00 3,057.92
RigTech Pack - Rescue Swimmer Suppli 001-514-522-20-31-09 280.06
Seam Ripper/Shoe Care 001-514-522-20-31-09 9.77
Shell Oil - Wildland Reimbursement 001-514-522-20-43-01 169.54
Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 570.37
Shop Parts (Alligator Performance) 050-511-522-60-34-01 151.51
Shop Parts (Metal Supermarket) 050-511-522-60-34-01 58.58
Shop Tools (Snap-On) 050-511-522-60-48-01 339.14
Shorepower ConnecƟons (Stock/Inven 001-507-522-50-35-00 220.87
Snacks (Costco) - Lt. exam process  001-506-522-45-31-03 177.20
Snacks (Henry's Donuts) Live Fire traini 001-506-522-45-31-03 47.08
Snacks (QFC) for CAM class 001-509-522-20-49-04 36.11
Snacks (Safeway) - FF/PM interviews 001-503-522-10-49-06 123.85
Snacks (Safeway) - FF/PM Interviews 001-503-522-10-49-06 16.98
Snacks (Safeway) - FF/PM Interviews 001-503-522-10-49-06 19.61
Snacks (Safeway) - Live Fire Training 001-506-522-45-31-03 175.83
Snacks (Safeway) - Lt. exam process  001-506-522-45-31-03 30.48
Snacks (Safeway) - Run Review 001-509-522-20-49-04 36.28
Snacks for BC MeeƟng (Safeway) 001-504-522-20-31-01 43.49
Speaker w/ Microphone (Costco) - Com 001-507-522-50-35-00 196.73
Staples - Badge Holders (Clear) 001-502-522-10-31-00 27.56
Staples -Dividers/Cardstock Paper/Cop 001-502-522-10-31-00 580.65
Steel Standard Bar (Hi-LiŌ Jack Repair) 001-504-522-20-48-02 40.48
Steel Wool Pads/WD-40 (Ace Hardwar 001-507-522-50-31-00 32.75
Storage Bins (Costco) - ST 33 001-507-522-50-35-00 61.44
Storage Bins (Costco) - ST 83 Remodel/ 001-507-522-50-35-00 103.73
Storage Totes for TR31 tools 001-507-522-50-35-00 45.88
Sultan Bakery - Live Fire Instructors 001-506-522-45-31-03 51.29
Sultan Bakery - Live Fire Instructors 001-506-522-45-31-03 51.29
Sultan Bakery - Live Fire Instructors 001-506-522-45-31-03 48.19
Swiffer Wet Mop Refill (Costco) 001-507-522-50-31-00 25.89
Temp Carport for B81 (Wayfair) 001-507-522-50-35-00 229.42
Totes for Tools - St 31 001-507-522-50-35-00 45.88
T-Post and Fencing  (Ace Hardware) 001-506-522-45-31-03 134.34
Tulalip Resort (2023 WAPELRA Confere 001-502-522-10-43-00 189.27
Uber - (Firehouse Expo) - Tickle 001-506-522-45-43-00 26.96
Uber - (Firehouse Expo) - Tickle 001-506-522-45-43-00 5.47
Uber (Firehouse Expo) - Tickle 001-506-522-45-43-00 4.58
Uber (Firehouse Expo) - Tickle 001-506-522-45-43-00 21.45
UPS Flat Rate Env-mailing cerƟficaƟon 001-502-522-10-42-00 28.75
Vimeo Pro 001-513-522-10-49-04 261.84
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USBANK-OCT23 District Credit Card Charges - October 2 Invoice 10/25/2023 Vimeo Pro 001-515-522-30-49-04 261.84
WA State Patrol (WSP) Background Che 001-503-522-10-49-06 11.00
Water - ST 71 (Costco) 001-507-522-50-31-00 474.75
Water Delivery & Cooler Rental (Shop) 050-511-522-60-31-04 52.23
Water/Frost Blocker/Wiper Blades- Log 001-507-522-50-31-00 54.57
YeƟ Rambler (5 Year Service Award) x7 001-502-522-10-49-07 226.59
Yoga Mat (Accidental Purchase) 001-506-522-45-31-03 -31.96
Yoga Mat Bag/Gel Cleanser (Accidenta 001-506-522-45-31-03 -54.37

471.09VERATHON MEDICAL 23-029240631
80775026 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/08/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 471.09

4,497.66WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTME 23-029250643
18023004 Wildland T-shirts for the supply room a Invoice 11/16/2023 Wildland T-shirts for the supply room a 001-514-522-20-35-01 4,497.66

900.80WAVE 23-029260651
129266301-0010356 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 72 Invoice 09/01/2023 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 72 001-513-522-50-42-01 900.80

900.80WAVE 23-029270651
129266301-0010409 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 72 Invoice 09/30/2023 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 72 001-513-522-50-42-01 900.80

900.80WAVE 23-029280651
12966301-0010308 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 72 Invoice 08/03/2023 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 72 001-513-522-50-42-01 900.80

6,599.81WAVE 23-029290651
132631801-0010465 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟons & Cable/TV Se Invoice 11/01/2023 Cable/TV Services - ST 74 (LogisƟcs) 001-513-522-50-42-01 29.71

Fiber OpƟc Connctn - The Cnty,ST31-33 001-513-522-50-42-01 6,570.10

900.80WAVE 23-029300651
12966301-0010465 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 72 Invoice 11/01/2023 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 72 001-513-522-50-42-01 900.80

251.48WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPAN 23-029310665
394168 Shop Parts Invoice 11/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 251.48

192.18ZIPLY FIBER 23-029322011
ADMIN-OCT23 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A Invoice 10/28/2023 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A 001-513-522-50-42-01 192.18

472,804.10Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 107
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or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:
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23-02826 109.70ALDERWOOD AUTO GLASS
23-02827 6,622.45AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
23-02828 268.03APPLIANCE MECHANIC
23-02829 286.73ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
23-02830 258.96B&H FIRE AND SECURITY
23-02831 87.00BENJAMIN TOWERS
23-02832 5,138.18BEST TREE SERVICE NW INC.
23-02833 837.08BICKFORD MOTORS INC.
23-02834 2,879.08BK INDUSTRIES & SOLUTIONS INC
23-02835 347.50BONNEVILLE COMMUNICATION SOLUTIONS
23-02836 8,184.67BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
23-02837 4,000.00BRAD TALLEY
23-02838 9,711.11BRASS EAGLE FABRICATION AND TOOL
23-02839 4,911.34BRAVO ENVIROMENTAL NW INC
23-02840 551.86BRYSON SALES & SERVICE
23-02841 886.47CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
23-02842 232.21CASCADE FIRE EQUIPMENT COMPANY
23-02843 3,241.86CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
23-02844 1,423.81CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
23-02845 120.92CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC
23-02846 335.03CHINOOK LUMBER
23-02847 7,724.00CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S.
23-02848 743.38CITY OF MONROE
23-02849 36.19CITY OF MONROE
23-02850 143.27CITY OF MONROE
23-02851 444.70CITY OF MONROE
23-02852 13.07CLEARVIEW HARDWARE & FEED
23-02853 716.29COMCAST
23-02854 104.81COMCAST
23-02855 306.71COMCAST
23-02856 311.43COMCAST

60,977.84
60,977.84

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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23-02857 3,022.58COMDATA INC.
23-02858 2,388.24COURIERWEST
23-02859 7,312.62CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC
23-02860 311.43CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
23-02861 945.71CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
23-02862 1,011.07CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
23-02863 226.75CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE
23-02864 105.00DANIEL KINDIG
23-02865 368.04DANIEL MURDOCK
23-02866 62,147.27DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL USA LP
23-02867 114.10DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRIES / ELEVATOR SECTION
23-02868 120.23DIRECTV, LLC
23-02869 29.54ELITE LOCK & SAFE
23-02870 966.28EMERGENT RESPIRATORY
23-02871 764.71EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, INC
23-02872 971.10FIGMENT FABRICATION, LLC
23-02873 12,782.61FIRE LAW GROUP, LLC
23-02874 2,687.00FIRST CLASS BUILDING SUPPLY AND SERVICES
23-02875 355.55FITNESS EXPERTS
23-02876 346.09FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST
23-02877 4,753.55GALLS, LLC
23-02878 1,996.56GRAINGER
23-02879 1,710.00HARBORVIEW INVESTMENT LTD
23-02880 6,340.00HEALTHFORCE PARTNERS INC.
23-02881 821.12HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC
23-02882 20.55IMS ALLIANCE
23-02883 822.26IRON MOUNTAIN INC
23-02884 130.60KRIS OLSEN
23-02885 7,790.24L.N. CURTIS & SONS
23-02886 12,011.50LIZ LOOMIS PUBLIC AFFAIRS
23-02887 376.58LOWE'S

133,748.88
194,726.72

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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23-02888 175.00MIKE CAMERER
23-02889 1,271.40MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES
23-02890 146.00MONROE STORAGE PARTNERS 1 LLC
23-02891 14.21MOTOR TRUCKS, INC.
23-02892 3,862.93MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.
23-02893 290.00NATIONAL TESTING NETWORK, INC.
23-02894 514.21NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN
23-02895 19,220.40OAC SERVICES, INC.
23-02896 585.75ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC
23-02897 471.39ORION MEDICAL SUPPLY INC
23-02898 1,728.46PETROCARD, INC.
23-02899 101,266.00PROFESSIONAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC
23-02900 999.29PUGET SOUND ENERGY
23-02901 318.76PUGET SOUND ENERGY
23-02902 264.11PUGET SOUND ENERGY
23-02903 4,605.98PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER
23-02904 7,410.00PURE GRIT PERFORMANCE
23-02905 100.00REHN & ASSOCIATES
23-02906 29,053.66RICE FERGUS MILLER, INC.
23-02907 675.18RICOH USA, INC.
23-02908 3,624.13SEA-WESTERN INC
23-02909 2,213.19SISKUN POWER EQUIPMENT
23-02910 96.21SMARSH INC
23-02911 620.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT #26
23-02912 315.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT #4
23-02913 135.00SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
23-02914 273.66SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET
23-02915 1,101.03SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS
23-02916 1,812.07STRYKER SALES CORPORATION
23-02917 11,401.76SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC
23-02918 357.91TELEFLEX, LLC

194,922.69
389,649.41

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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23-02919 540.82TOWN & COUNTRY TRACTOR INC.
23-02920 5,216.19TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC
23-02921 114.15UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
23-02922 176.88UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMERICA), INC.
23-02923 61,491.23US BANK
23-02924 471.09VERATHON MEDICAL
23-02925 4,497.66WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
23-02926 900.80WAVE
23-02927 900.80WAVE
23-02928 900.80WAVE
23-02929 6,599.81WAVE
23-02930 900.80WAVE
23-02931 251.48WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPANY
23-02932 192.18ZIPLY FIBER

83,154.69
472,804.10

Page Total
Cumulative Total



District Name: Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue

Direct Deposits: $969,642.07

Paper Checks: $5,013.52

Taxes: $277,856.59
Allowed in the sum of: $1,252,512.18

Reviewed by:

District Administrative Coordinator

Prepared by:

Payroll Specialist

Approved by Commissioners:

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the foregoing payroll is, just, true and correct, that the persons whose names appear theron actually performed labor as 
stated on the dates shown, that the amounts are actually due, and that the salary warrants and related benefit warrants shall be issued. 

11/15/2023 Payroll

Payroll Summary and Authorization Form for the:
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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING minutes 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 

SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via Zoom 
163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 

November 9, 2023, 1730 hours 
 

 
CALL TO ORDER: Vice-Chairman Fay called to order the meeting at 1730 hours. In attendance were 
Commissioner Edwards, Commissioner Emore, Commissioner Schaub, and Commissioner Waugh. In 
attendance via video Commissioner Gagnon. Commissioner Steinruck absent with notice. 
  
PUBLIC COMMENT: NA 
 
UNION COMMENT: NA 
 
CHIEF’S REPORT: As presented.  Highlights new promotions,  Thank you to our constiti 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS:  Sno Isle:  Update by Fay 
Policy Committee: Update by Schaub  
 
COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
Capital Facilities 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 23-02638 to 23-02655; ($709,414.86)  
AP Vouchers: 23-02656 to 23-02813; ($618,281.23)  
 
Approval of Payroll 
October 15, 2023 ($1,216,840.70) 
October 31, 2023 ($1,274,824.15) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approval of Minutes from the Commissioner’s Workshop October 10, 11, &12, 2023. 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes October 19, 2023 
 
Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as submitted. 
Motion by Commissioner Waugh and 2nd by Commissioner Waugh. 
On Vote, Motion carried 5/0. Commissioner Edwards abstained. 
 
Vice-Chairman requested the Cultural Health Assessment: Scope of Work be moved from Old Business Action to 
New Business Action. 
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OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
 
Action 
Policy Update 

• Policy 202 District Directives 
• Policy 205 Electronic Mail 
• Policy 206 Administrative Communications 
• Policy 207 Constant Staffing Levels 
• Policy 324 Performance of Duties 
• Policy 900 Accident, Illness, & Injury Prevention 
• Policy 1027 Personal Appearance Standards 
• Policy 1034 Return to work 

Motion to approve Policies 202, 205, 206, 207, 324, 900, 1027, and 1034 as submitted. 
Motion by Commissioner Schaub and 2nd by Commissioner Edwards . 
On Vote, Motion carried 6/0. 

 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
2024 District Budget Presentation: Business Administrator Schoof thanked the staff for their hard work in 
completing the 2024 Budget.  She emphasized the focus for the 2024 Budget would be Professional 
Development, Reinforcing Infrastructure, and Continuous Improvement.   Chief Financial Officer Tabor 
presented the 2024 Budget. 

• Resolution 2023-11 Regular Levy Ordinance 
• Resolution 2023-12 EMS Levy Ordinance 
• Resolution 2023-13 Budget 2024 

 